L23000308376

(Requestor's Name)
(requesions realite)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700411199787

RECEIVED

CT CORP

(850)656-4724 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

Da	ite:06/	28/2023	· wil DW
	A	Acc# 20160000072	4: () - V
Name:	SMARTVENT PI	RODUCTS, INC.	·
Document #:			
Order #:	14991125		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		untry of Destination: mber of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$	180.00	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SUBI	ECT:	Smar	t Vent Product	s LLC	,
		(Name of Ro	sulting Florida Limi	ted Co	піряпу)
Busin	ess Entity" into	o a "Florida Limited I	Liability Company	ion, aı y" in a	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Othe accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
ricase	FICURE ARECOR	espondence concernit	ng this matter to:		
	Rich	card T. Mulcahey, (Contact Person)	Jr.		
	Schubert, Ga	(Firm/Company)	Mulcahey	_	
	121 South	Broad Street, 20t (Address)	h Floor	_	
		delphia, PA 1910	7	•	
		City, State and Zip Code)			
17 -		cahey@sgtmlaw.com cosed for future annual re			
		on concerning this ma	,		
	Richard T. M	ulcahey, Jr.	at (215	v 587	7-0107
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)		. ,	time 'Felephone Number')
Enclos dollars	sed is a check is and drawn on	or the following amor a bank located in the	int: (All checks p United States)	rocess	red by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		### 185.00 Fiting Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, T	ection orporations 7		New F Divisi The C 2415 (Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 assee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Smart Vent Products, Inc. (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
•	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is aCorporation	<u> </u>
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership,	rship, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFlorida	
(Enter state, or if a non-U	S. entity, the name of the country)
on February 10, 2006	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
Smart Vent Products LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	······································
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor m	ore than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirem document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ents, this date will not be listed as the
•	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable	e statutes.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicables. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members have which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072,	ring appraisal rights the amount to
5. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members have	ring appraisal rights the amount to

Signed this 1714 day of June	20_23
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	lited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Thomas S. Little, Jr.	Attue: Vender
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Michael & Minh	~
Printed Name: Michael Graham	Title: CEO
Signature:	
Printed Name: Thomas S. Little, Jr.	Title: President
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Linbili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
<u> If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership;
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees;	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

2423

2: 15

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I ha nama at tha I	me:			
The name of the L	imited Liability Compan	y is:		
	Smart Vent	Products LLC		
(M	ust contain the words "Limited L.	inbility Company, "L.	L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Ac	łdross:			
	ss and street address of th	ne principal offic	e of the Limited Lie	ability Company is:
				201119 Company 18.
Principal Office A	Mddress:	Mailing A	ddress:	
14255 US High	vay One	14255 US	Highway One	
Suite #217		Suite #2		
Juno Beach, FI	33408	_Juno Bea	ch, FL 33408	
	C T Corporation S N 1200 South Pine Isl	ame	<u> </u>	
	Florida street address ()	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	
	Plantation	FL	33324 Zip	
	City		Zip	
naonny compo registered agent a statutes relating	ned us registered agent an any at the place designate and agree to act in this cap to the proper and comple igations of my position as	d in this certificat pacity. I further a ete verformance a	te, I hereby accept to agree to comply with of my duties, and I as	he appointment as h the provisions of all m familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

5

<u>'Litle:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Michael J. Graham
***************************************	14255 US Highway One, Suite #217
	Juno Beach, FL 33408
AMBR	Thomas S. Little, Jr.
	19 Mantua Road
	Mount Royal, NJ 08061
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

ation and Designation of Registered
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)